From:	News Services
То:	mrmiller@lsj.com
Bcc:	Archive
Subject:	Local Student Wins MLK Award
Date:	02/09/2007 02:28 PM

Included below is a press release regarding Ferris State University student Kaiya Hamilton of Eaton Rapids. Further information is available by contacting Leah Nixon, assistant director of News Services.

For Immediate Release
Feb. 9, 2007

Leah Nixon Ferris State University Assistant Director of News Services leahnixon@ferris.edu, (231) 591-5604

## Kaiya Hamilton recipient of Martin Luther King Jr. Legacy Award

BIG RAPIDS – The second annual Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Legacy Award was presented to Kaiya Hamilton of Eaton Rapids on Jan. 20 during the Ferris State University Legacy Ball. Also receiving the award was Cheytaya Brown of Detroit.

The MLK Legacy Award was established in 2006 to honor students who exemplify excellence in leadership, passion for service and have demonstrated a commitment to social responsibility in the spirit of Dr. Martin Luther King Jr.

Hamilton is currently interning with Schneider Electric in Palatine, Ill., and will be receiving her bachelor's degree in Television and Digital Media Productions.

She is a member and founder of the student organization First Expressions, an outlet for students to express their thoughts and feelings in art, poetry, song or story.

Last year, she published a book, *Wiser Than Young*, a collection of poetry reflecting her experiences. Her second book, *Waiting for Rain*, was published in the Spring of 2006.

Hamilton's other accomplishments are being named 2005 Homecoming Queen and being a recipient of the 2006 Distinguished Team Award. She volunteered as a Scholar Peer Mentor and is also a member of the Women's Theatre Alliance in Chicago.

- 30 -

Megan Dusnik Marketing and Communications Assistant FERRIS STATE UNIVERSITY NEWS SERVICES AND MEDIA RELATIONS UNIVERSITY ADVANCEMENT AND MARKETING 420 Oak Street, Prakken Building 108 Big Rapids, Michigan 49307 Phone: (231) 591-2373 Fax: (231) 591-2985

Assistant Director of News Services Leah Nixon Phone: (231) 591-5604 E-mail: LeahNixon@ferris.edu